FORM PTO-1619A Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)						
Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(les)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Raymond T. Page	Month Day Year 4/23/99					
Name (line 2)						
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)						
Name (tine 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (400-1) Raylar Design, Inc.	if decument to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (Ine 1) 15630 Vision Drive, Suite B	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	Soparate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Pflugerville	Texas 78660 Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name Bernard L. Kleinke, Esq.						
Address (line 1) c/o Higgs, Fletcher & Mack L.	LP					
Address (line 2) 401 West A Street, Suite 2600)					
Address (line 3) San Diego, CA 92101						
Address (line 4) United States of America						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Pupile burden reporting for this consection of information is espinated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010684 FRAME: 0136

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 96/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tragemark Office PATENT	
Correspondent N	ame and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Numbe	r (619) 236-1551	
Name Berna	rd L. Kleinke, Esquire			
Address (line 1) c/o H	iggs, Fletcher & Mack LLP			
Address (line 2) 401 V	West A Street, Suite 2600			
Address (line 3) San I	Diego, CA 92101	1100		
Address (Hne 4) Unite	d States of America			
	r the total number of pages outling any attachments.	of the attached conveyance doc	cument #	
	ber(s) or Patent Number		k if additional numbers attached	
		Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property). tent Number(s)	
09/268,247	pplication Number(s)		ent Number(s)	
If this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent App d executing inventor.	elication, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperati	on Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT	PC application number	T PCT	PCT	
	i.S. Application Number PC een assigned.	т РСТ	PCT	
Number of Prope	rties	umber of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 11-1240				
	Autho	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and S	ignature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Bernard L. Kleink	72	enget helenhe	2/25/2000	
	erson Signing	Şignature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 010684 FRAME: 0137

HIGGS, FLETCHER & MACK LLP Attorneys at Law 401 West "A" Street, Ste. 2600 San Diego, CA 92101-7913 619/236-1551

<u>assignment</u>

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") RAYMOND T. PAGE hereby assigns, transfers and sets Raylar Design, Inc., having a place of business at 15630 Suite B Vision Drive, Pflugerville, TX 78660, a Texas Corporation, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING COMPUTERS REMOTELY, for which a United States Patent Application was filed on _______3/15/1999 , Serial No. 09/268,247 , and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

- The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said patent

214908

REEL: 010684 FRAME: 0138

application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

- ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of HIGGS, FLETCHER & MACK LLP, of San Diego, California, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date: 4/23/99	Signature of Inv	entor Land	/se
/ /		Raymond T. Pa	ıge
THE STATE OF TEXAS)	85.	
COUNTY OF TRAVIS			
on April 23 rd 190 undersigned Notary Publ	Mefore me, Milic, personally	risto Elizabeth King Id appeared RAYMOND T.	_, the PAGE
personally kr	nown to me		
proved to me the person whose name acknowledged to me that capacity, and that by a or the entity upon beh	is subscribed to t he executed th his signature on	e same in his autho the instrument the	ment and orized person,

Witness my hand and official seal.



instrument.

'Lingileth Kinabl

PTO/SB/97 (12-97)
Approved for use through 9/30/00. OMB 0651-0031
Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office

2/25/2000

BERNARD L. KLEINKE

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper

Burden Hour Statement. This form is estimated to take 0.03 hours to complete Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief information Officer. Patent and Trademark Office, vestington, DC 2023) DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS SEND TO Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 010684 FRAME: 0140